



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 131 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete line 12.
- 2 Page 1, line 13, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)".
- 3 Page 1, line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 4 Page 2, delete line 28.
- 5 Page 2, line 29, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)".
- 6 Page 2, line 31, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 7 Page 2, line 33, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 8 Page 2, line 35, delete "drugs." and insert "**drugs, excluding a state**
- 9 **employee health plan (as defined in IC 5-10-8-7)."**
(Reference is to SB 131 as printed February 5, 2021.)

Senator BOHACEK